

AMENDMENT TO REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

HB1430_S.015

DATE 4/4/2024

Senator Will moved to amend the Report of the Committee of the Whole to show that the following Pelton R. floor amendment, (J.160, Amendment #48) to HB24-1430, did pass.

Amend reengrossed bill, page 574, line 4, in the TOTAL column strike "49,906,487" and substitute "36,906,487" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike "49,836,487^a" and substitute "36,836,487^a".

Page 574, line 12, in the TOTAL column strike "1,658,620,633" and substitute "1,671,620,633" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike "806,331,239(I)^a" and substitute "819,331,239(I)^a".

Page 575, line 1, strike "\$742,141,324" and substitute "\$755,141,324".

Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Reduces the appropriation for Administration by \$13.0 million cash funds from the State Highway Fund and increases the informational appropriation for Construction, Maintenance, and Operations by \$13.0 million cash funds from the State Highway Fund in the Department of **Transportation**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Transportation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** ** ** ** **